SLOVENIA’S NATIONAL INVENTORY REPORT 2015

ANNEX 4



SLOVENIA’S NATIONAL INVENTORY REPORT 2015

National energy balance of solid, liquid and gas fuels supply, Slovenia, as reportet on the SORS web page
http://pxweb.stat.si/pxweb/Dialog/varval.asp?ma=1818002E&ti=&path=../Database/Environment/18 energy/04 18180 fuels/&lang=1

Domestic lignite (1000 t) 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Production 3826

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change -91

Total primary supply 3735

Transformation 3735

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector

Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers

Non-energy use

Domestic brown coal (1000 t) 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Production 51

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change 105

Total primary supply 156

Transformation 156

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector

Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers

Non-energy use



Imported lignite (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Imported brown coal (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use
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Coke oven coke (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Liquified petroleum gas (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use
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Unleaded motor gasoline 95 (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply

Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector

Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Agriculture and Forestry
Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Unleaded motor gasoline 98 (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply

Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector

Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Agriculture and Forestry
Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use
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Biogasoline (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Diesel oil (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply

Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector

Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Transport, of which rail
Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Agriculture and Forestry
Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

SLOVENIA’S NATIONAL INVENTORY REPORT 2015

2013

2013

1989
-710
27
1306
1306
23
1221
10
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Biodiesel oil (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Light fuel oil (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use
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30
281
275
29

150
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Heavy fuel oil (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Petroleum coke (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use
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Natural gas (mio Sm3)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use
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2013
847
850
177
673
484

140
39
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2020



Domestic lignite (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Domestic brown coal (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use
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2000
3743

2000
737

23
760
749

11

2001
3448

562
4010
3983

27

27

2001
685

43
728
724

2002
4048

313
4361
4344

17

17

2002
639

23
662
659

2003
4222

-131
4091
4078

13

13

2003
608

45
653
651

2004
4198

4174
4174

2004
611

605
605

2005
3945

69
4014
4014

2005
595

566
566

2006
3934

58
3992
3992

2006
588

64
652
652

2007
4052

26
4078
4078

2007
483

72
555
555

2008
4032

20
4052
4052

2008
489

440
440

2009
3918

3865
3865

2009
511

512
512

2010
4011

3957
3957

2010
419

351
351

2011
4066

3980
3980

2011
435

12
447
447

2012
3967

17
3984
3984

2012
14624
311

79
390
390



Imported lignite (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Imported brown coal (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Liquified petroleum gas (1000 t)
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2000

2000

2000

2001

2001
431
61
463

402

53

2001

2002

2002
537
537

463

71

2002

2003

2003
514
-11
43
546
477

68

2003

2004

2004
584
14
549

479

70

2004

2005

2005
544
39
563

489

74

2005

2006
31
-10
21
21

68

2006

2007

70

37
37

2007
497
31
526

470

56

2007

2008

141

109
109

2008
694

-161
533
485

48

2008

2009

110

73
73

2009
396
71
467

414

53

2009

2010
58
37
95
95

2010
490
10
500

436

64

2010

2011
85

45
130
100

30

30

2011
418

32

450

414
36

36 ..

2011

2012

112

25

137

110

27

27

2012
10890

492

-70

422

387

35

35

2012



Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Unleaded motor gasoline 95 (1000 t)
Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply

Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Unleaded motor gasoline 98 (1000 t)
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2000

2000

2001

86

88
88
12

41
35

2002
727
-14

2002

88

88
88
19

50
19

2003

731
-16

2003

2004
669
-18

2004

87

89
89
25

45
19

2005

688

2005

2006

84
18

35

2007

100
-13
85
85
21

40
21

2008

703
-100

2008

93
-11
81
81
19

34
23

2009

603
-100

2009

2010
663
-142

2010

2011

640

-136

2011

81

84

84

22

32
21

2012

627
-147

478

478

478

2012
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Production
Import - 58 47 40 39 39 58 62 72 69 65 69 51
Export - 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -4 -5 -7 -3
International Marine Bunkers -

Stock change - -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0
Total primary supply - 55 47 40 39 39 57 60 71 66 60 61 48
Transformation - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total final consumtion - 55 47 40 39 39 57 60 71 66 60 61 48
Final consumption-Energy sector - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Final consumption-Transport - 55 47 40 39 39 57 60 71 66 60 61 48

Final consumption-Households - - - - - - - - - - ; o
Final consumption-Other consumers - - - - - - - - - - ; oo
Non-energy use - - - - - - - - - - - -

Biogasoline (1000 t) 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Production
Import 1 4 3 5 6 8
Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total primary supply 1 4 3 5 6 8
Transformation - - - - - -

Total final consumtion 1 4 3 5 6 8

Final consumption-Energy sector - - - - - .
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction - - - - - .
Final consumption-Transport 1 4 3 5 6 8
Final consumption-Households - - - - -
Final consumption-Other consumers - - - - - -
Non-energy use - - - - - .



Diesel oil (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Biodiesel oil (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use
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2000
25
519
-11
446

446

33
413

2000

2001

2002
630
11
568
568

32
536

2002

2003
689
-20
620
620

46
574

2003

2004
830
-19
750
750

42
708

2004

2005
981
-132
846
846

41
805

2005

2006 2007
1203 1475
-286 -304
45 -18
962 1153
962 1153
65 50
897 1103
2006 2007
5

10

0

15

15

15

2008

17

2009
1457
-278
1187
1187

43
1144

2009

2010
1571
-395
1185
1185

30
1155

2010
19
42

-13

2011
1731
-429
1311
1311

25
1286

2011

2012
26067

1956

-523

1375

1375

24
1351

2012

52

52



Light fuel oil (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Heavy fuel oil (1000 t)

Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

Natural gas (mio Sm3)
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2000
42
88

127
10
117
14
96

2000

2001
787
-47
26
766
25
741
86

313
342

2001

110

112
10
102

82

20

2001

2002
747
-14
-33
700
693

48

372
273

2002

82

82
10
72

50

22

2002

2003

414
212

2003

63

61

52

52

2003

2004
690
-20
11
681
675

58

397
219

2004

52
52

45

45

2004

2005
660
21
630
624
70

345
208

2005
71
-22
52
44

44

2005

2006
595
-18
16
593
584

70

334
178

2006

2006

2007
414
-10
17
421
412

51

243
117

2007

2007

2008

254
182

2009

2009

2010
588
-101
481
474
42

267
165

2010
27

-18

0 - O O

2010

2011
505
-112
392
385
35

210
140

2011

41

-33

N - 00O

2011

2012

464
-120

182
103

2012

60

2012



Production

Import

Export

International Marine Bunkers

Stock change

Total primary supply
Transformation

Total final consumtion

Final consumption-Energy sector
Final consumption-Manufacturing and construction
Final consumption-Transport

Final consumption-Households

Final consumption-Other consumers
Non-energy use

SLOVENIA’S NATIONAL INVENTORY REPORT 2015

1007

1014
164
850

604
72

23
144

1038

1044
161
883

563
76

98
140

6
1001

1007
156
851

529
84

112
120

5
1109

1114
180
934

613
106

59
151

1099

1104
155
949

628
112

68
136

1137

1141
165
976

665
121

31
155

1101

1105
154
951

676
115

17
139

1120

1123
166
957

674
105

13
161

1076

1079
171
908

646
126

15
118

1019

1022
202
820

552
130

24
111

1053

1060
193
867

593
140

29
97

904

906

187
719

523

139
48

870

872
192
680

511

144
17
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Domestic lignite (1000 t)
Sulphur from year 2000 to 2008 is 1,36%.

Domestic brown coal (1000 t)
Sulphur by years: 1.53% (in 2000), 1.53% (in 2001), 2.47% (in 2002), 2.99% (in 2003), 3.07% (in 2004),
2,49% (in 2005), 2,88% (in 2006), 2,96% (in 2007), 2,04% (in 2008), 2,19% (in 2009).

Liquified petroleum gas (1000 t)

Liquefied Petroleum Gases (LPG): LPG are light saturated paraffinic hydrocarbons derived from the refinery
processes, crude oil stabilisation and natural gas processing plants. They consist mainly of propane (C3H8) and
butane (C4HIO) or a combination of the two. They are normally liquefied under pressure for transportation and
storage.

Unleaded motor gasoline 95 (1000 t)

Unleaded motor gasoline is motor gasoline where lead compounds have not been added to enhance octane
rating. It may contain traces of organic lead. We distinguish between unleaded 95-octane motor gasoline and
unleaded 98-octane motor gasoline.

Unleaded motor gasoline 98 (1000 t)

Unleaded motor gasoline is motor gasoline where lead compounds have not been added to enhance octane
rating. It may contain traces of organic lead. We distinguish between unleaded 95-octane motor gasoline and
unleaded 98-octane motor gasoline.

Diesel oil (1000 t)
Diesel oil for diesel compression ignition (cars, trucks, marine, etc.), is primarily one of medium distillates of
Fuel Oil.

Light fuel oil (1000 t)
Fuel oil, light is primarily a medium distillate and is used in heating systems for warmth and heat for industrial
and commercial uses

Fuel oil (1000 t)

Fuel oil covers all residual (heavy) fuel oils (including those obtained by blending). Kinematic viscosity is above
10 cSt at 80°C. The flash point is always above 50°C and density is always more than 0.90 kg/I.

Low sulphur content: Heavy fuel oil with sulphur content lower than 1%.

High sulphur content: Heavy fuel oil with sulphur content of 1% or higher.

Natural gas (mio Sm3)
Natural gas is a fossil fuel comprised of gases, occurring in underground deposits, whether liquefied or gaseous,
consisting mainly of methane. Gas consumption is measured with gas meters in Sm3. GCV = 37862 kJ/Sm3



